
1084 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/8-continued 

HO 

AI{ 

AI{ 

AI{ 

AI{ 

AI{ 

AI{ 

CH 

WN 
WN 
CH 
AI{ 

WN 
WN 
HO 

HO 
HO 

HO 
WN 
WN 
AI{ 

AI{ 

AI{ 

AI{ 

Tariff 
Item 

Various 

Tariff 
Item 

19.02.009 
38.19.089 
42.02.019 
48.07.157 
45.15.039 
49.08.009 
53.08.000 

68.07.000 
68.09.000 
82.01.001 
84.17.009 
84.22.019 
84.59.059 
85.13.019 

85.13.019 
85.13.019 

85.13.019 
85.14.015 
97.03.009 
97.03.009 
97.03.009 
97.03.009 
97.03.009 

Description of Goods 

Customs Private Bag Wellington 
Oilwell drilling equipment regardless of Tariff 
Classification as may be approved 
Approved: 
Float shoes 
Float collars 
Cementation plugs 

SCHEDULE 4 
Appl ications Decl ined 

Description of Goods 

Extruded food starch pellets 
Raybo 61 - Aquawet 
Photographic lens cases 
Coated greyback board weighing 350g/m2 
Wet strength laundry tag paper 
Heat applied trans tat labels 
Mohair yarn, comprising 78% mohair, 
13% wool, 9% nylon or 80% mohair, 20% wool 
Non combustible mineral fibre wall parti tons 
Wood fibre acoustic ceiling tiles 
Hoes and rakes 
Automatic, electric conveyor, broiler 
Lifting claws 
Laboratory equipment stirring hot plate 
Underground repeater housings being parts of digital 
multiplex equipment 
Component parts of digital multiplex equipment 
Fibre optic terminal equipment being parts of digital 
mul tiplex equipment 
Digi tal multiplex equipment 
Loudspeaker drive units 
Montessori pre-school educational toys 
Toy telephones 
Toy vinyl ponies with nylon mane and tail 
Plastic construction sets 
Toy cash registers 

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of March 1987. 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

M.J. BELGRAVE, 

No. 30 

Ref. Effective 
No. From To 

621174H 11/86 11/87 

Ref. 
No. 

60230lA 
602107H 
602073K 
602263E 
601978B 
602032B 
640484H 

621360 
621097 
540652J 
602224D 
621383 
620932 
681043J 

681044G 
681042L 

681041B 
621362 
621301 
601945F 
601956A 
601442K 
601948L 

Comptroller of Customs. 


