NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 30

1

1

(

÷

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/8-continued

Tariff	Tariff		Rates of Duty		Ref.	Effect	ive
Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
	Customs Private Bag Wellington						
Various	Oilwell drilling equipment regardless of Tariff	Free	Free	99	621174H	11/86	11/87
	Classification as may be approved						
	Approved:						
	Float shoes						
	Float collars						
	Cementation plugs						

	SCHEDULE 4						
	Applications Declined						
	Tariff		Ref.				
	Item	Description of Goods	No.				
AK	19.02.009	Extruded food starch pellets	602301A				
AK	38.19.089	Raybo 61 - Aquawet	602107H				
AK	42.02.019	Photographic lens cases	602073K				
AK	48.07.157	Coated greyback board weighing 350g/m2	602263E				
AK	45.15.039	Wet strength laundry tag paper	601978B				
AK	49.08.009	Heat applied transtat labels	602032B				
CH	53.08.000	Mohair yarn, comprising 78% mohair,	640484H				
		13% wool, 9% nylon or 80% mohair, 20% wool					
WN	68.07.000	Non combustible mineral fibre wall partitons	621360				
WN	68.09.000	Wood fibre acoustic ceiling tiles	621097				
CH	82.01.001	Hoes and rakes	540652J				
AK	84.17.009	Automatic, electric conveyor, broiler	602224D				
WN	84.22.019	Lifting claws	621383				
WN	84.59.059	Laboratory equipment stirring hot plate	620932				
НО	85.13.019	Underground repeater housings being parts of digital multiplex equipment	681043J				
HO	85.13.019	Component parts of digital multiplex equipment	681044G				
HO	85.13.019	Fibre optic terminal equipment being parts of digital	681042L				
		multiplex equipment					
HO	85.13.019	Digital multiplex equipment	681041B				
WN	85.14.015	Loudspeaker drive units	621362				
WN	97.03.009	Montessori pre-school educational toys	621301				
AK	97.03.009	Toy telephones	601945F				
AK	97.03.009	Toy vinyl ponies with nylon mane and tail	601956A				
AK	97.03.009	Plastic construction sets	601442K				
AK	97.03.009	Toy cash registers	601948L				
Date	d at Wallingt	on this 5th day of March 1987	M I PELCRAVE Comptroller of Custome				

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of March 1987.

M.J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs.